RESOLUTION NO. 8-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, APPOINTING EBONY GULLEY AND ED WINTERS TO THE ADVERTISING AND PROMOTION COMMISSION.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 9-00, adopted on May 9, 2000, created the City of Camden Advertising and Promotion Commission; and

WHEREAS, said Ordinance provides that the Advertising and Promotion Commission shall be composed of seven members, of which two members shall be members of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, said Ordinance further provides that the council positions on the Commission shall be selected by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has selected council members Ebony Gulley and Ed Winters to serve on the Commission as representatives of the Council; and

WHEREAS, Ebony Gulley and Ed Winters have expressed their willingness to serve the City of Camden in this capacity.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council, the official governing body of the City of Camden, Arkansas, hereby appoints Ebony Gulley and Ed Winters to serve as council representatives on the Advertising and Promotion Commission.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	, 2023.
Mayor		
City Clerk		